policies and its accounting for certain other transactions. As a result of this
review, for the nine months ended July 31, 2000, the Company recorded a non-cash
charge of $19,206,000 and the related tax effect, representing the Company's
portion of the losses incurred by an affiliate accounted for under the equity
method in accordance with the provisions of EITF No. 99-10, "Percentage Used to
Determine the Amount of Equity Method Losses," and a relating net reduction for
post acquisition amortization of $385,500, after the Company acquired the
remaining 80% interest in this entity in April 2000. (See Note 4).

The effect of the restatement for the three and nine months ended July 31, 2000
is as follows:

   Three months ended July 31, 2000   Nine months ended July 31, 2000
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   As Reported   Restatement   As Restated   As Reported   Restatement   As Restated
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

Statement of
Operations Data:

Net sales   $  71,472,587   $  (5,329,758)   $  66,142,829   $ 264,398,385   $  (7,811,213)   $ 256,587,172
Cost of sales   40,100,344   (2,787,157)   37,313,187   168,155,154   (4,795,820)   163,359,334
Depreciation and   3,821,587   (562,500)   3,259,087   7,398,042   (562,500)   6,835,542
amortization
Income from
operations*   6,629,342   (1,980,101)   4,649,241   23,127,252   (3,323,776)   19,803,475

Equity in loss of
affiliate   --   --   --   762,682   19,206,000   19,968,682
Income (loss) before
provision for income
taxes   4,993,724   (1,980,101)   3,013,623   17,847,861   (21,658,893)   (3,811,032)

Provision (benefit)
for income taxes
   1,544,753   (752,438)   792,315   6,258,022   (7,796,379)   (1,538,357)
Net income (loss)   3,448,971   (1,227,663)   2,221,308   11,589,839   (13,862,514)   (2,272,675)
Basic income (loss)

Edgar Filing: TAKE TWO INTERACTIVE SOFTWARE INC - Form 10-Q/A

10

per share   0.12   (0.04)   0.08   0.45   (0.54)   (0.09)

Diluted income
(loss) per share   0.12   (0.05)   0.07   0.43   (0.52)   (0.09)

* The gain on sale of subsidiary of $870,883 was reclassified from general and
administrative expenses to non-operating expenses for the nine months ended July
31, 2000.

   5

   July 31, 2000